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Due No.of Total
Quantity
date Job (Job processing
sequence) | time (hrs)

238 2 14 T-74-1G 1.65

434 2 21 T-07-1F 3.26
1,352 3 23 A-07-2F 12.23

1,000 3 43 A2-1MG2 8.33

2,288 4 28 A21-1B 8.90
1,431 4 32 ABT-1A 15.50
2,059 5 37 A-12-2D 10.87
1,612 5 40 AD-1PP1 12.54
1,644 5 16 AT9-2G 11.22
1,471 5 5 A-85-1G 11.44
2,723 7 35 A-56-2B 16.26

1,036 9 12 A-33-2P 6.33
1,960 9 20 A-95-1M 21.78
2,000 9 15 T-85-1E 20.56
2,854 10 6 A-85-1E 30.13
2,408 10 41 AO-1PP8 26.76
2877 11 30 A52-1J 19.98
2,901 11 25 A14-1G 31.10
4,441 12 29 A-34-P1 32.91
3,273 12 11 A-85-2F 35.16
3,823 13 8 AT8-1P 46.19
3,658 14 44 A2-2F 28.45
3,456 15 48 A9-2CP3 2496
10,338 15 2 AT5-2P 60.31
10,688 15 33 A-T4-2E 86.10
4,866 16 4 A-64-2A 13.52
4,112 16 34 A-23-2E 28.56
11,548 16 9 A-55-1M 86.61
4,099 17 17 A-60-1A 30.17
5,282 17 10 A-89-2C 46.22
4,602 17 42 AD-2GG2 54.97
11,062 17 46 T5-1E 102.94
4,600 18 49 A3-2PP3 35.14
10,881 18 19 A-89-1G 113.34
5,355 19 31 A45-2A 64.71
5,964 20 13 A-66-2A 41.75
6,279 20 50 AB-2A 34.01
10,081 20 36 A-49-1B 71.41
10,233 20 7 A-64-1D 7817
16,321 21 26 A-14-2G 125.54
6,826 22 39 A5-2RP4 83.43
11,159 22 22 A-95-2M 105.39
7,180 24 47 A4-2A 61.83
9,599 24 24 A-08-2C 95.99
13,029 24 18 A-82-1H 121.24
16,548 25 3 A-40-1P 78.14
8,456 25 1 A-75-1S 50.50
8,452 26 45 A5-1E 81.00
23,638 27 38 A5-1TMG2 288.91
30,464 28 27 A-39-2C 190.40
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iiaagayinnau (Shortest Processing Time: SPT) 98171 1

Quantity Due date |No.of Job (op Total
sequence) |processing
time (hrs)

238 2 14 T-74-1G 1.65
434 2 21 T-07-1F 3.26
1,000 3 43 A2-1TMG2 8.33
1,352 3 23 A-07-2F 12.23
2,288 4 28 A21-1B 8.90
1,431 4 32 ABT-1A 15.50
2,059 5 37 A-12-2D 10.87
1,644 5 16 AT9-2G 11.22
1,471 5 5 A85-1G 11.44
1612 5 40 AD-1PP1 12.54
2,723 7 35 A-56-2B 16.26
1,036 9 12 A-33-2P 6.33
2,000 9 15 T-85-1E 20.56
1,960 9 20 A-95-1M 21.78
2,408 10 41 AD-1PP8 26.76
2,854 10 6 A-85-1E 30.13
2,877 11 30 A52-1J 19.98
2,901 11 25 A14-1G 31.10
4,441 12 29 A-34-P1 32.91
3,273 12 11 A-85-2F 35.16
3,823 13 8 A78-1P 46.19
3,658 14 44 A2-2F 28.45
3,456 15 48 A9-2CP3 24.96
10,338 15 2 AT5-2P 60.31
10,688 15 33 AT4-2E 86.10
4,866 16 4 A-B4-2A 13.52
4,112 16 34 A-23-2E 28.56
11,548 16 9 A-55-1M 86.61
4,099 17 17 A-B0-1A 30.17
5,282 17 10 A-89-2C 46.22
4,602 17 42 AD-2GG2 54.97
11,062 17 46 T5-1E 102.94
4,600 18 49 A3-2PP3 35.14
10,881 18 19 A89-1G 113.34
5,355 19 31 A45-2A 64.71
6,279 20 50 AB-2A 34.01
5,964 20 13 A-66-2A 41.75
10,081 20 36 A-49-1B 71.41
10,233 20 7 A-64-1D 7817
16,321 21 26 A14-2G 125.54
6,826 22 39 A5-2RP4 83.43
11,159 22 22 A-95-2M 105.39
7,180 24 47 AA-2A 61.83
9,699 24 24 A-08-2C 95.99
18,029 24 18 A-82-1H 121.24
8,456 25 1 AT5-18 50.50
16,548 25 3 A40-1P 78.14
8,452 26 45 A5-1E 81.00
23,638 27 38 A5-1MG2 288.91
30,464 28 27 A-39-2C 190.40
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Face & Boring Process (RL) Machine.1 Machine.2 Machine.3
» Due [No.of (Job Total Flow
Quantity Processing Flow time Flow time
date Job [ sequence) processing C/T (sec) C/T (sec) C/T (sec) C/T (sec) time
time(hrs) (hrs) (hrs)
time (hrs) (hrs)
238 2 14 T-74-1G 1.65 6 0.40 0.40 0.40
1,036 9 12 A-33-2P 6.33 1M1 3.17 3.17 3.56
2,059 5 37 A-12-2D 10.87 8 4.58 4.58 8.14
4,866 16 4 A-64-2A 13.52 3.5 4.73 4.73 12.87
1,352 3 23 A-Q7-2F 12.23 16 6.01 6.01 18.88
1471 5 5 A-85-1G 11.44 18 7.36 7.36 26.23
1,960 9 20 A-95-1M 21.78 17 9.26 9.26 35.49
3,456 15 48 A9-2CP3 24.96 16 15.4 15.36 50.85
2,854 10 6 A-85-1E 30.13 21 16.65 16.65 67.50
4,099 17 17 AB0-1A 30.17 15 17.08 17.08 84.58
4,112 16 34 A-23-2E 28.56 15 1713 1713 101.71
10,081 20 36 A-49-1B 71.41 9 25.20 25.20 126.91
3,273 12 11 A-85-2F 35.16 28 25.46 25.46 162.37
16,548 25 3 A-40-1P 78.14 6 27.58 27.58 179.95
4,602 17 42 AD-2GG2 54.97 31 39.63 39.63 219.58
5,355 19 31 A45-2A 64.71 29 43.14 43.14 262.71
6,826 22 39 A5-2RP4 83.43 23 43.61 43.61 306.32
9,599 24 24 A-08-2C 95.99 23 61.33 61.33 367.65
23,638 27 38 A5-1TMG2 288.91 26 170.72 170.72 538.37
434 2 21 T-07-1F 3.26 12 1.45 1.45 1.45
2,288 4 28 A-21-1B 8.90 10 6.36 6.36 7.80
1,644 5 16 AT9-2G 11.22 14 6.39 6.39 14.20
2,723 7 35 A-56-2B 16.26 10 7.56 7.56 21.76
2,901 1M1 25 A-14-1G 31.10 17 13.70 13.70 35.46
2,408 10 41 A0-1PP8 26.76 27 18.06 18.06 53.52
4,600 18 49 A3-2PP3 35.14 18 230 23.0 76.52
5,282 17 10 A-89-2C 46.22 16 23.48 23.48 99.99
3,823 13 8 A-T8-1P 46.19 23 24.42 24.42 124.42
10,688 15 33 A-74-2E 86.10 12 35.63 35.63 160.05
7,180 24 47 A4-2A 61.83 19 379 37.89 197.94
16,321 21 26 A-14-2G 125.54 9 40.80 40.80 238.74
10,881 18 19 A-89-1G 113.34 19 57.43 57.43 296.17
13,029 24 18 A-82-1H 121.24 21 76.00 76.00 37217
30,464 28 27 A-39-2C 190.40 11 93.08 93.08 465.26
1612 5 40 AD-1PP1 1254 12 537 537 537
1,000 3 43 A2-1MG2 8.33 22 6.11 6.11 11.48
2,877 11 30 A-52-1J 19.98 9 719 719 18.68
1,431 4 32 AB7-1A 15.50 19 7.55 7.55 26.23
3,658 14 44 A2-2F 28.45 11 11.18 11.18 37.41
5,964 20 13 A-66-2A 41.75 8.7 14.41 14.41 51.82
2,000 9 15 T-85-1E 20.56 28 15.56 15.56 67.38
6,279 20 50 AB-2A 34.01 11 19.2 19.19 86.56
4,441 12 29 A-34-P1 3291 17 20.97 20.97 107.53
10,338 15 2 A-T5-2P 60.31 9 25.85 25.85 133.38
8,456 25 1 A-T5-18 50.50 12 28.19 28.19 161.56
11,648 16 9 A-55-1M 86.61 9 28.87 28.87 190.43
8,452 26 45 A5-1E 81.00 16 37.56 37.56 228.00
10,233 20 7 A-64-1D 7817 14 39.80 39.80 267.79
11,062 17 46 T5-1E 102.94 16 49.16 49.16 316.96
11,159 22 22 A-95-2M 105.39 20 61.99 61.99 378.95
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Face & Boring Process (RL) Machine.1 Machine.2 Machine.3 Inspection Process(MV) Machine.1 Machine.2 Barrel Process(BL) Machine.1
(Job Total Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow |Complete | Complete | Due | oyer
Quantity | Due date No.of Job Processing Processing| C/T Processing
sequence) processing | C/T (sec) CIT (sec)| time [C/T (sec)| time [C/T (sec)| time CIT(sec) time  [C/T (sec)| time C/T(sec) CIT (sec)| time Job  |Job (days)| date | que
time(hrs) time(hrs) | (sec) time(hrs)

time (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) date
238 2 14 T-74-1G 1.65 6 040 040 040 19 126 126 1.65 0.07 1 2 0
1,036 9 12 A33-2P 6.33 " 347 317 3.56 " 347 347 6.73 0.28 1 9 0
2,059 5 37 A12-2D 1087 8 458 458 8.14 " 6.29 6.29 16.64 0.69 1 5 0
4,866 16 4 AB4-2A 13,52 35 473 473 1287 6 8.11 8.11 24.75 05 0.68 0.68 2542 1.06 2 16 0
1,352 3 23 AOT7-2F 12.23 16 6.01 6.01 18.88 16 6.01 6.01 30.75 0.56 021 021 30.97 129 2 3 0
1471 5 5 A85-1G 1144 18 7.36 7.36 26.23 10 4.09 4.09 36.20 151 2 5 0
1,960 9 20 A95-1M 21.78 17 9.26 9.26 3549 23 1252 1252 59.55 248 3 9 0
3,456 15 48 A9-2CP3 24.96 16 154 15.36 50.85 10 9.60 9.60 69.15 2.88 3 15 0
2,854 10 6 A85-1E 30.13 21 16.65 16.65 67.50 17 1348 1348 92.57 3.86 4 10 0
4,099 17 17 A60-1A 30.17 15 17.08 17.08 84.58 " 1252 12.52 113.18 05 0.57 0.57 113.75 474 5 17 0
4,112 16 34 A23-2E 28.56 15 1713 1713 101.71 10 1142 1142 129.44 5.39 6 16 0
10,081 20 36 A49-1B " 9 2520 25.20 126.91 16 4480 4480 185.35 05 140 140 186.75 778 8 20 0
3273 12 " A85-2F 35.16 28 2546 25.46 162.37 10 9.09 9.09 194.44 067 061 061 195.05 8.13 9 12 0
16,648 25 3 A40-1P 78.14 6 27.58 27.58 179.95 " 50.56 50.56 266.15 11.09 12 25 0
4,602 17 42 AD-2GG2 5497 31 39.63 39.63 219.58 12 15.34 15.34 30542 1273 13 17 0
5,355 19 31 A45-2A 64.71 29 43.14 4314 262.71 14 20.83 20.83 326.24 05 0.74 0.74 326.99 f 13.62 14 19 0
6,826 22 39 A5-2RP4 83.43 23 43.61 4361 306.32 21 39.82 39.82 403.02 16.79 17 22 0
9,599 24 24 A08-2C 95.99 23 61.33 61.33 367.65 13 34.66 34.66 437.68 18.24 19 24 0

r

23,638 27 38 A5-1MG2 28891 26 170.72 170.72 538.37 18 118.19 118.19 656.56 27.36 28 27 1
434 2 21 T-07-1F 326 12 145 145 145 15 181 181 326 0.14 1 2 0
2,288 4 28 A21-1B 8.90 10 6.36 6.36 7.80 4 2.54 254 10.34 043 1 4 0
1,644 5 16 AT9-2G 11.22 14 6.39 6.39 1420 10 457 457 19.33 0.57 0.26 0.26 19.59 0.82 1 5 0
2,723 7 35 A56-2B 16.26 10 7.56 7.56 2176 1" 8.32 832 39.08 05 0.38 0.38 f 3945 164 2 7 0

ocl
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2901

2,408
4,600
5,282
3,823
10,688
7,180
16,321
10,881
13,029

30,464

1612
1,000
2877
1431
3,658
5,964
2,000
6,279
4441
10,338
8,456
11,548
8,452
10,233
11,062

11,159

24

28

20

20

25

41

49

33

47

26

27

40

43

30

32

44

50

29

45

46

22

A14-1G

AQ-1PP8

A3-2PP3

A89-2C

A78-1P

AT4-2E

A-2A

A14-2G

A89-1G

A82-1H

A39-2C

AD-1PP1

A2-IMG2

A52-1J

ABT-1A

A2-2F

A66-2A

T-85-1E

AB-2A

A34-P1

AT5-2P

AT5-18

A-B5-1M

AS-1E

A64-1D

T5-1E

A95-2M

31.10

26.76

35.14

46.22

46.19

86.10

61.83

12554

113.34

12124

190.40

12.54

8.33

19.98

16.50

28.45

41.75

20.56

34.01

3291

60.31

50.50

86.61

81.00

7817

102.94

105.39

13.70

18.06

230

2348

2442

35.63

379

40.80

5743

76.00

93.08

537

6.11

7.19

11.18

1441

15.56

19.2

2097

25.85

28.19

28.87

37.56

39.80

49.16

61.99

13.70

18.06

230

2348

2442

35.63

37.89

40.80

5743

76.00

93.08

35.46

53.52

76.52

99.99

12442

160.05

197.94

238.74

296.17

37217

465.26

537

6.11

719

11.18

1441

15.56

19.19

2097

25.85

28.19

28.87

37.56

39.80

49.16

61.99

537

11.48

18.68

26.23

3741

51.82

67.38

86.56

107.53

133.38

161.56

19043

228.00

267.79

316.96

378.95

16.92

8.70

11.50

2201

2124

50.47

2393

8161

5441

4343

93.08

7.16

222

12.79

17.27

26.51

5.00

13.95

11.10

34.46

21.14

57.74

42.26

36.95

5224

43.40

2201

2124

5047

5441

26.51

5.00

34.46

57.74

4226

5224

43.40

135.19

156.43

241.36

395.76

47.03

95.65

100.65

190.89

299.10

341.36

448.00

491.40

16.92

8.70

11.50

2393

8161

4343

93.08

7.16

222

12.79

17.27

13.95

11.10

21.14

36.95

53.12

79.09

104.07

290.08

387.02

481.11

574.19

12.54

1476

3211

70.40

118.02

140.55

215.58

363.20

059

0.5

0.5

0.5

068

048

064

0.73

0.53

313

1.51

181

423

083

0.87

0.84

117

117

142

154

048

0.64

073

053

3.13

151

181

423

083

0.87

0.84

117

142

154

53.60

104.71

135.92

156.96

390.15

397.27

482.92

578.42

96.48

118.89

141.39

216.76

342.53

364.62

449.54

223

3.30

4.36

5.66

6.54

10.06

12.09

16.26

16.55

20.12

24.10

052

062

134

1.96

293

4.02

419

4.95

7.95

9.03

12.46

1427

15.19

18.73

2047

21

25

24

28

20

20

lcl
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Performance measures
Total
Total flow Average
Rule processing | Number of job | Total late days Average | Total late | Maxinum
time (hrs) . completetion | %Utilization
time (hrs) tardiness jobs lateness
time
EDD.m 9,962.34 2,666.77 50 1 199.25 26.77% 0.02 1 1
Rule 1.1 ] 9,852.08 2,666.77 50 1 197.04 27.07% 0.02 1 1
Rule 1.2 | 9,331.85 2,666.77 50 3 186.64 28.58% 0.06 2 2

AINNIINARDILUINNNNFARFNIWNNINAALLLN 1 U319 0.5 dmFudiays
ngulug 50 days WaNauAuNI93RAITNNITNARLLIL AANURRNMUAAINELNaUT
riaw (Earliest Due Date: EDD.) wuAe 1{ludsnayaiuluzainisaninaiiaiainy udazs

NANTLNUFAANITIAINAUANEINANTU TAe13aU7 1 UBIN1IAMITNTNAR WIHANIINAAAY
FaeANAN AL AL LAYLA5A89911 (Average  Completion  Time) annLANBE 7 199.25

kTl

'
a

d0lug anasagf 197.04  d9lue AaINisansldATasdns (%Utilization) [WNTW AN

et 26.77% Lﬁlm%mgﬁ 27.07 % WA WIHAZ299 UIUTULAZANUIUGIGARINE LA
WA Ae 1A wdsinsiudqafindwin gluund 2 TeenieFesdiduelud 1
naminutiengaina AynTiatesdnslunszuaunsusn Face & Boring  Process
mni%m“mmm%wLm?;@ﬁﬂﬂunﬂjmtzmumi nud Aveanlagiadsudaiaiazessny

(Average Completion Time) anas antanagn 197.04 4q1us anavagi 186.64 dalus

1
a

ANNHNAINITONNTLTLATRI4NT (Y% Utilization) meummﬁmg’ﬁ 27.07% LN

1 2
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o
TuaEN

be
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(Slack)

Complete (Job
Quantity Due date Slack No.of Job
day sequence)

238 2 1 1 14 T-74-1G
434 2 1 1 21 T-07-1F
1,352 3 1 2 23 A-07-2F
1,000 3 1 2 43 A2-1MG2
2,288 4 1 3 28 A21-1B
1,431 4 1 3 32 AB7-1A
2,059 5 1 a 37 A12-2D
1,612 5 1 4 40 AO-1PP1
1,644 5 1 a4 16 AT9-2G
1,471 5 1 4 5 A-85-1G
2,723 7 1 6 35 A-56-2B
1,036 9 1 8 12 A-33-2P
1,960 9 1 8 20 A-95-1M
2,000 9 1 8 15 T-85-1E
2,854 10 2 8 6 A-85-1E
2,408 10 2 8 41 AD-1PP8
2,901 11 2 9 25 A14-1G
2,877 11 1 10 30 A-52-1J
4,441 12 2 10 29 A-34-P1
3,273 12 2 10 11 A-85-2F
3,823 13 2 11 8 AT8-1P
10,688 15 a 11 33 AT4-2E
3,658 14 2 12 44 A2-2F
10,338 15 3 12 2 AT5-2P
11,548 16 4 12 9 A-55-1M
11,062 17 5 12 46 T5-1E
3,456 15 2 13 48 A9-2CP3
10,881 18 5 13 19 A-89-1G
4112 16 2 14 34 A-23-2E
4,602 17 3 14 42 AD-2GG2
23,638 27 13 14 38 A5-1TMG2
4,866 16 1 15 4 A-B4-2A
4,099 17 2 15 17 A60-1A
5,282 17 2 15 10 A-89-2C
16,321 21 6 15 26 A-14-2G
4,600 18 2 16 49 A3-2PP3
10,233 20 4 16 7 A-64-1D
5,355 19 3 16 31 A45-2A
10,081 20 3 17 36 A-49-1B
11,159 22 5 17 22 A-95-2M
5,964 20 2 18 13 A-B6-2A
6,279 20 2 18 50 AB-2A
6,826 22 a4 18 39 A5-2RP4
13,029 24 6 18 18 A-82-1H
9,599 24 a4 20 24 A-08-2C
30,464 28 8 20 27 A-39-2C
16,548 25 4 21 3 A-40-1P
7.180 24 3 21 a7 AA-2A
8,456 25 3 22 1 A-75-18
8,452 26 a4 22 a5 A5-1E
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AN9199 1.7

Face & Boring Process (RL) Machine.1 Machine.2 Machine.3 Inspection Process(MV) Machine.1 Machine.2 Barrel Process(BL) Machine.1
Complete
Complete (Job Flow Flow Complete
Quantity | Due date Slack | No.of Job Total Processing Flow time Flow time Flow time Processing| CIT Processing Flow Job | Duedate | e
day sequence) CIT (sec) CIT (sec) CIT (sec) CIT (sec) CfT(sec) time  |C/T (sec)| time | C/T(sec) CIT (sec) Job
processing time time(hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) time(hrs) | (sec) time(hrs) time (hrs) (days) due
(hrs) (hrs)

(hrs) date
238 2 1 1 14 T-74-1G 165 6 040 040 040 19 126 1.26 165 007 1 2 0
434 2 1 1 21 T07-1F 326 12 145 145 145 15 181 181 326 0.14 1 2 0
1,362 3 1 2 23 AQT-2F 1223 16 6.01 6.01 6.01 16 6.01 6.01 766 0.56 021 021 787 033 1 3 0
1,000 3 1 2 43 PR-1MG2 833 2 6.1 6.11 6.51 8 222 222 873 0.36 1 3 0
2288 4 1 3 28 A21-1B 8.90 10 6.36 6.36 780 4 254 254 1034 043 1 4 0
1431 4 1 3 32 AGT-1A 1550 19 755 755 1356 20 795 795 2632 1.06 2 4 0
2,059 5 1 4 37 A12-2D 1087 8 4.58 458 11.08 " 6.29 6.29 1737 0.72 1 5 0
1612 5 1 4 40 A0-1PP1 1254 12 537 537 1318 16 7.16 7.16 20.34 085 1 5 0
1644 5 1 4 16 AT9-2G 122 14 6.39 6.39 1748 10 457 457 2497 0.57 0.26 0.26 2517 105 2 5 0
1471 5 1 4 5 AB5-1G 1144 18 7.36 736 2053 10 409 409 2899 121 2 5 0
2723 7 1 6 35 A56-2B 16.26 10 7.56 7.56 2113 " 8.32 8.32 36.81 05 0.38 0.38 37.19 155 2 7 0
1,036 9 1 8 12 A33-2P 6.33 1" 317 317 2064 1 347 317 2849 119 2 9 0
1,960 9 1 8 20 A95-1V 2178 17 9.26 9.26 29.79 23 1252 1252 4231 176 2 9 0
2,000 9 1 8 15 T-85-1E 2056 28 15.56 15.56 36.20 9 5.00 500 4181 174 2 9 0
2854 10 2 8 6 AB5-1E 30.13 21 16.65 16.65 3777 17 1348 1348 55.29 230 3 10 0
2408 10 2 8 41 AO-1PP8 26.76 27 18.06 18.06 4785 13 8.70 8.70 63.98 267 3 10 0
2901 " 2 9 2% A1441G 31.10 17 13.70 13.70 4990 21 16.92 16.92 7468 0.59 048 048 75.15 313 4 " 0
2817 1" 1 10 30 A52-1J 19.98 9 719 719 497 16 1279 1279 57.75 241 3 1" 0
444 12 2 10 29 A34-P1 3291 17 2097 2097 65.94 9 1110 1110 77.04 068 084 084 7788 324 4 12 0
3273 12 2 10 " A85-2F 35.16 28 2546 2546 7330 10 9.09 9.09 8377 067 061 061 84.38 352 4 12 0
3823 13 2 1" 8 AT8-1P 46.19 23 2442 2442 7432 20 2124 2124 95.56 05 053 053 96.09 400 4 13 0
10,688 15 4 1" 33 AT4-2E 86.10 12 3563 3563 101.56 17 5047 5047 162.23 6.34 7 15 0
3,658 14 2 12 44 R-2F 2845 " 118 118 84.48 17 1721 17.21 101.75 424 5 14 0

LEL
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10338
11548
11062
3456
10881
4112
4602
23638
4,866
4099
5082
16321
4600
10233
5355
10,081
11,159
5964
6279
6826
13029
9599
30464
16548
7180
8456

8452

AT52P
AB5-IM
T5HE
92CP3
831G
A232E
02662
A5-ING2
A642A
A60-1A
892
1426
£3-2PP3
A64-1D
Ad52A
Ado-18
A952M
6620
62A
15-2RP4
A82-1H
A082C
A392C
40P
MOA
AT51S

A-1E

60.31

86.61

10294

2496

113.34

2856

5497

28891

1352

30.17

4622

12554

3514

7817

6471

741

105.39

4175

3401

8343

121.24

9599

190.40

7814

61.83

50.50

81.00

2585

2887

49.16

154

5743

39.63

170.72

473

17.08

2348

4080

230

39.80

43.14

2520

61.99

1441

192

4361

76.00

61.33

93.08

2758

37.89

2819

37.56

2585

49.16

17072

4361

93.08

100.17

149.33

320.05

363.66

456.75

2887

5743

473

2348

230

3980

2520

1441

192

76.00

2758

113.35

170.78

17551

198.98

286.98

301.39

32058

396.58

424.16

452.35

16.36

1713

3963

17.08

4080

4314

61.99

37.89

37.56

116.92

134.06

17369

190.77

23157

27471

336.70

398.03

43592

47349

3446
5774
5024
960
5441
142
1534
11819
811
1252
2201
8161
1150
395
2083
480
4340
2651
1395
3982
4343
3466
9308
5056
2393
2114
4226

5224

960

1142

2201

36.95

2083

4480

4340

1395

39.82

4343

93.08

2393

2114

22548

161.83

17325

24749

208.73

319.56

364.36

a7

37831

46153

504.96

64312

52889

550.03

3448

57.74

5441

1534

118.19

811

1252

8161

11.50

2651

34,66

50.56

4226

13463

192.37

248.77

2071

466.14

21582

228.34

32145

23984

34795

50081

551.37

59363

154

151

068

057

073

313

064

142

074

140

083

087

181

423

117

147

154

151

068

057

073

313

064

142

074

140

083

087

181

423

117

117

221.02

248.28

216.49

22891

24823

32457

24048

300.15

320.30

365.76

348.78

379.19

506.77

647.35

551.21

594.80

561

802

946

6.74

10.35

722

865

19.42

9.02

9.54

1034

1352

10.02

1251

1335

15.24

1757

1453

1580

1923

2112

2087

2697

2491

2204

2297

2478

20

2

20

cel



AN9199 1.8

133

N33R FENANNNUNTNAN BN LA L N1 919 usINaFa NN teagavin

fau (Shortest Processing Time: SPT)

Total
Complete
Quantity | Due date Slack No.of Job | (Job sequence)| processing
day
time (hrs)
238 2 1 1 14 T-74-1G 1.65
434 2 1 1 21 T-07-1F 3.26
1,000 3 1 2 43 A2-1MG2 8.33
1,352 3 1 2 23 A07-2F 12.23
2,288 4 1 3 28 A-21-1B 8.90
1,431 4 1 3 32 ABT-1A 15.50
2,059 5 1 4 37 A-12-2D 10.87
1,644 5 1 4 16 AT79-2G 11.22
1,471 5 1 4 5 A-85-1G 11.44
1,612 5 1 4 40 AD-1PP1 12.54
2,723 7 1 6 35 A56-2B 16.26
1,036 9 1 8 12 A-33-2P 6.33
2,000 9 1 8 15 T-85-1E 20.56
1,960 9 1 8 20 A-95-TM 21.78
2,408 10 2 8 41 AD-1PP8 26.76
2,854 10 2 8 6 A-85-1E 30.13
2,901 11 2 9 25 A14-1G 31.10
2,877 11 1 10 30 A52-1J 19.98
4,441 12 2 10 29 A-34-P1 32.91
3,273 12 2 10 11 A-85-2F 35.16
3,823 13 2 1" 8 AT8-1P 46.19
10,688 15 4 " 33 AT4-2E 86.10
3,658 14 2 12 44 A2-2F 28.45
10,338 15 3 12 2 A-T75-2P 60.31
11,548 16 4 12 9 A55-1M 86.61
11,062 17 5 12 46 T5-1E 102.94
3,456 15 2 13 48 A9-2CP3 24.96
10,881 18 5 13 19 A-89-1G 113.34
4,112 16 2 14 34 A-23-2E 28.56
4,602 17 3 14 42 AD-2GG2 54.97
23,638 27 13 14 38 A5-1MG2 288.91
4,866 16 1 15 4 A-B4-2A 13.52
4,099 17 2 15 17 A-60-1A 30.17
5,282 17 2 15 10 A-89-2C 46.22
16,321 21 6 15 26 A-14-2G 125.54
4,600 18 2 16 49 A3-2PP3 35.14
5,355 19 3 16 31 A45-2A 64.71
10,233 20 4 16 7 A-64-1D 78.17
10,081 20 3 17 36 A-49-1B 71.41
11,159 22 5 17 22 A95-2M 105.39
6,279 20 2 18 50 AB-2A 34.01
5,964 20 2 18 13 A-66-2A 41.75
6,826 22 4 18 39 A5-2RP4 83.43
13,029 24 6 18 18 A-82-1H 121.24
9,699 24 4 20 24 A-08-2C 95.99
30,464 28 8 20 27 A-39-2C 190.40
7,180 24 3 21 47 A4-2A 61.83
16,548 25 4 21 3 A-40-1P 78.14
8,456 25 3 22 1 A75-18 50.50
8,452 26 4 22 45 A5-1E 81.00
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Face & Boring Process (RL) Machine.1 Machine.2 Machine.3 Inspection Process(MV) Machine.1 Machine.2 Barrel Process(BL) Machine.1
Total Complete
Quantity | Due date compiee Slack | No.of Job | (Job sequence)| processing Processing or Flow or Flow or Flow Processing| C/T Flow Flow Processing FlowCometete Job | Due date | oygr
day CIT (sec) time time time CIT(sec) time  |C/T (sec)| time CIT(sec) C/T (sec)| time Job
time (hrs) time(hrs) (sec) (sec) (sec) time(hrs) | (sec) time(hrs) (days) due
(hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs)

date
238 2 1 1 14 T-74-1G 1.65 6 040 040 040 19 1.26 126 165 0.07 1 2 0
434 2 1 1 21 T-07-1F 3.26 12 145 145 145 15 181 181 3.26 f 0.14 1 2 0
1,000 3 1 2 43 A2-1MG2 8.33 22 6.11 6.11 6.11 8 222 222 8.33 0.35 1 3 0
1352 3 1 2 23 AQ7-2F 1223 16 6.01 6.01 6.41 16 6.01 6.01 1241 0.56 021 021 1262 f 0.53 1 3 0
2,288 4 1 3 28 A21-1B 8.90 10 6.36 6.36 7.80 4 2.54 2.54 10.88 045 1 4 0
1431 4 1 3 32 ABT-1A 15.50 19 755 755 13.66 20 795 795 2161 [ 0.90 1 4 0
2,059 5 1 4 37 A12-2D 1087 8 4.58 4.58 10.98 1" 6.29 6.29 1721 072 1 5 0
1644 5 1 4 16 AT9-2G 122 14 6.39 6.39 1420 10 457 4.57 2184 0.57 0.26 0.26 22.10 0.92 1 5 0
1471 5 1 4 5 A85-1G 1144 18 7.36 7.36 18.34 10 4.09 4.09 25.70 107 2 5 0
1612 5 1 4 40 AD-1PP1 12.54 12 537 537 19.04 16 7.16 7.16 29.00 121 2 5 0
2,723 7 1 6 35 A56-2B 16.26 10 7.56 756 2176 1" 8.32 8.32 37.19 05 0.38 0.38 37.56 157 2 7 0
1,036 9 1 8 12 A33-2P 6.33 1 317 317 2150 1" 317 347 28.87 120 2 9 0
2,000 9 1 8 15 T-85-1E 20.56 28 15.56 15.56 34.59 9 5.00 5.00 4219 176 2 9 0
1,960 9 1 8 20 A95-1M 2178 17 9.26 9.26 30.76 23 1252 1252 43.28 [ 1.80 2 9 0
2,408 10 2 8 4 AD-1PP8 26.76 27 18.06 18.06 39.82 13 870 870 50.88 212 3 10 0
2,854 10 2 8 6 A85-1E 30.13 21 16.65 16.65 4741 17 1348 1348 64.36 268 3 10 0
2,901 1 2 9 25 A14-1G 31.10 17 1370 1370 4829 21 16.92 16.92 72.99 0.59 048 048 73.46 3.06 4 1 0
2877 1 1 10 30 A52-1J 19.98 9 719 719 47.01 16 1279 1279 56.07 [ 234 3 1" 0
4441 12 2 10 29 A34-P1 3291 17 2097 2097 67.98 9 11.10 11.10 79.09 0.68 0.84 0.84 79.92 333 4 12 0
3273 12 2 10 1 A-85-2F 35.16 28 2546 2546 72.86 10 9.09 9.09 88.18 067 061 061 88.79 370 4 12 0
3,823 13 2 1 8 AT8-1P 46.19 23 2442 2442 7272 20 21.24 2124 94.23 05 053 053 94.76 3.95 4 13 0
10,688 15 4 1" 33 AT4-2E 86.10 12 3563 35.63 103.61 17 5047 5047 156.92 6.50 7 15 0
3,658 14 2 12 44 A2-2F 2845 1" 1118 1118 83.89 17 17.27 17.27 105.45 439 5 14 0

vel
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10,338
11,548
11,062
3,456
10,881
4112
4,602
23638
4,866
4,099
5282
16,321
4,600
5,355
10,233
10,081
11,159
6,279
5964
6,826
13,029
9,599
30,464
7,180
16,648
8456

8452

20

21

21

22

22

46

48

4

AT52P

A55-1M

T5-1E

£9-2CP3

A89-1G

A23-2E

A0-2GG2

A5-1MG2

A64-2A

AB0-1A

A89-2C

A14-2G

A3-2PP3

A45-2A

A64-1D

A49-1B

A-95-2M

A6-2A

A66-2A

A5-2RP4

AB2-1H

A08-2C

A39-2C

M-2A

A40-1P

ATE1S

A-1E

60.31
86.61
102.94
2496
113.34
2856
5497
28891
13.52
3017
46.22
12554
3514
64.71
7817
4
10539
3401
4175
8343
12124

9599

19040

6183

7814

50.50

81.00

2585
2887
49.16
154
5743
1713
39.63
17072
473
17.08
2348

40.80

4314

39.80

2520

61.99

192

1441

4361

76.00

61.33

93.08

37.89

27.58

28.19

37.56

2585

49.16

17072

4361

9308

98.71

147.87

318.59

362.20

456.29

1654

1713

39.63

2348

4314

25620

192

1441

76.00

2158

2819

11897

136.10

17573

199.21

22221

265.34

290.56

309.73

324.15

400.15

421.73

456.92

2887

5743

473

17.08

4080

39.80

61.99

6133

37.89

3756

1276

17019

17492

192.00

23280

272.60

334.59

39592

43381

471.38

34.46

57.74

5224

960

5441

1142

15.34

11819

81

1252

2201

8161

11.50

20.83

36.95

44.80

4340

13.95

2651

39.82

4343

34.66

93.08

2393

50.56

21.14

4226

34.46

57.74

5441

11819

1252

8161

1150

13.95

34.66

50.56
21.14

4226

133.47

190.91

24531

483.09

257.84

350.94

269.34

364.90

517.75

568.31
589.45

631.71

52.24

9.60

1142

1534

8.1

2201

20.83
36.95
4480

4340

2651
39.82

4343

93.08

2393

229.18

165.52

176.94

25263

237.29

27464

29547
33242
377.22

44713

403.73
486.94

53037

647.39

554.31

05

0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
069
05
0.5
0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

05

05

0.5

0.5

154

151

068
057
0.73
3.13
064

0.74

140

087

083

181

423

117

117

154

151

068
057
0.73
3.13
0.64
0.74
142

140

087

083

181

423

117

117

230.72

246.82

237.97

4
25841

275.37
354.07
269.98
296.21
333.84

378.62

365.77

404.56

53218

651.62

590.63

632.89

555
795
961

6.90
1028
737
1053
20.13
9.92
1077
1147
1475
1125
1234
1391
1678
18.63
1624
16.86
20.29
217

2157

2115

23.10

23.68

2461

26.37

21

23

2

28

24

2%

25

21

20

20

22

20

2

24

24

28

25

25

26

gel
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Face & Boring Process (RL) Machine.1 Machine.2 Machine.3 Inspection Process(MV) Machine.1 Machine.2 Barrel Process(BL) Machine.1
Total Complete
Quantity | Due date compete Slack No.of Job | (Job sequence) [processing time Processing U Flow Ul Fow o Flow Processing | C/T Flow Flow Processing Flow  Conpee Job | Due date Over
day CIT (sec) time time time C/T(sec) time  [CIT (sec)| time C/T(sec) CIT (sec)| time Job due
(hrs) time(hrs) (sec) (sec) (sec) time(hrs) | (sec) time(hrs) (days)

(hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) date
238 2 1 1 14 T-74-1G 165 6 040 040 040 19 1.26 1.26 165 007 1 2 0
1,036 9 1 8 12 A33-2P 633 1 347 347 356 1 347 347 673 028 1 9 0
2059 5 1 4 37 A12-2D 1087 8 458 458 814 1 629 629 1664 069 1 5 0
1,352 3 1 2 23 AOT-2F 1223 16 601 601 14.15 16 601 601 2264 0.56 021 021 2286 095 1 3 0
1471 5 1 4 5 A85-1G 1144 18 736 736 | 2150 10 409 409 | 2895 121 2 5 0
1,960 9 1 8 20 A95-1M 2178 17 9.26 926 | 3076 23 1252 1252 | 4988 208 3 9 0
2854 10 2 8 6 AB5-1E 30.13 21 16.65 1665 | 47.41 17 1348 1348 | 7597 347 4 10 0
32713 12 2 10 11 AB5-2F 35.16 28 2546 2546 | 7286 10 9.09 909 | 10008 067 061 061 | 10069 | 420 5 12 0
10338 15 3 12 2 AT52P 60.31 9 25.85 2585 | 98.71 12 3446 3446 | 147.06 6.13 7 15 0
6,826 22 4 18 39 A5-2RP4 8343 23 4361 4361 14232 21 39.82 39.82 197.98 8.25 9 22 0
11,062 17 5 12 46 T5-1E 102.94 16 49.16 49.16 19148 17 52.24 5224 283.73 05 154 154 285.27 11.89 12 17 0
30,464 28 8 20 27 A39-2C 19040 11 93.08 9308 | 28457 11 93.08 9308 | 437.70 05 423 423 | 44193 | 1841 19 28 0
23638 27 13 14 38 A5-1IMG2 28891 26 170.72 170.72 | 45529 18 11819 11819 | 63425 2643 27 21 0
434 2 1 1 21 T-07-1F 326 12 145 145 145 15 181 181 181 0.08 1 2 0
2,288 4 1 3 28 A21-1B 890 10 6.36 6.36 780 4 254 254 1034 043 1 4 0
1644 5 1 4 16 AT9-2G 122 14 6.39 6.39 1420 10 457 457 2457 0.57 0.26 0.26 2483 103 2 5 0
2817 " 1 10 30 A52-1) 19.98 9 719 719 21.39 16 1279 1279 37.36 156 2 1" 0
2723 7 1 6 35 A56-2B 16.26 10 756 756 28.95 1" 832 832 4522 0.5 0.38 038 4560 190 2 7 0
5,964 20 2 18 13 A56-2A 4175 87 1441 1441 | 4336 16 2651 2651 | 7639 05 083 083 | 7722 322 4 20 0
3456 15 2 13 48 A9-2CP3 2496 16 154 154 58.72 10 9.60 9.60 85.99 358 4 15 0
4,112 16 2 14 34 A23-2E 2856 15 1713 1743 | 7586 10 142 1142 | 10432 435 5 16 0
2408 10 2 8 41 A0-1PP8 2676 27 18.06 1806 | 9392 13 870 870 | 11301 41 5 10 0
6279 20 2 18 50 A6-2A 3401 1 192 192 | 11310 8 1395 1395 | 14821 05 087 087 | 14908 | 621 7 20 0

9cl
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4441
4,600
5282
10,081
16,548
8456
10,688
4602
5356
13,029
4,866
1612
1,000
1431
3,658
2901
2,000
4,099
3823
11,548

8452

20

25

25

24

22

A34-P1
A3-2PP3
A89-2C
A49-1B
A40-1P
AT518
AT4-2E
AD-2GG2
A45-2A
AB2-1H
A64-2A
A)-1PP1
A2-1MG2
ABT-1A
R-2F
A14-1G
T-85-1E
A60-1A
AT81P
AS55-1M
AS-1E
M-2A
AB4-1D
A14-2G6
A89-1G
A08-2C

A95-2M

3291

3514

4622

n#

7814

5050

86.10

5497

64.71

12124

1352

12.54

833

1550

2845

3110

2056

3047

46.19

86.61

12554

11334

95.99

10539

2097

2348

2520

2758

2819

3663

39.63

4314

76.00

473

537

6.11

755

11.18

1370

15.56

1708

2442

2887

3756

37.89

39.80

4080

5743

2097

2300

2348

2520

2758

2819

3663

39.63

4314

76.00

134.08

157.08

180.55

205.75

233.33

261.52

297.15

336.78

379.91

455.92

473

537

6.1

755

1118

13.70

15.56

17.08

2442

2887

3756

3789

39.80

40.80

5743

473

10.10

16.22

277

3495

4864

64.20

8128

105.70

13457

172.14

210.03

24983

290.63

348.06

1150

2201

44.80

50.56

2114

5047

15.34

2083

4343

8.1

222

795

1721

1692

500

1252

2124

57.74

4226

2393

36.96

8161

5441

34,66

4340

44.80

5056

2114

1634

222

795

1721

16.92

2124

57.74

42.26

8161

5441

29301

34357

364.71

461.66

2487

3690

6250

9290

13425

205.95

24821

446.32

516.06

1150

2201

5047

2083

4343

8.1

500

1252

2393

3695

34.66

4340

488.17

509.00

587.09

1284

2001

90.99

11260

307.66

34462

54366

630.49

059

084

064

073

140

117

074

181

068

048

057

0.53

117

142
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053
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159.01

21012

23223

20441

365.89

509.74

588.90

1352

9337

1347

13478

249.38

346.04
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1625
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154
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Performance measures
Total flow | Total processing Total late
Rule Number of job Average Average Maxinum
time (hrs) time (hrs) days %Utilization Total late jobs
completetion time tardiness lateness
Rule 2.1 10,611.87 2,666.77 50 0 212.24 25.13% 0.00 0 0
Rule 2.2 11,110.28 2,666.77 50 1 222.21 24.00% 0.02 1 1
Rule 2.3 10,153.44 2,666.77 50 22 203.07 26.26% 0.44 6 6
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N133AEENANNIAININ N UTREgATINTIat(Shortest Processing Time: SPT)

R
FANTINN N.12

Face & Boring Process (RL)
Total
(Job
No.of Job Quantity |processing Processing
sequence) CIT (sec)
time (hrs) time(hrs)

14 T-74-1G 238 1.65 6 0.40
21 T-07-1F 434 3.26 12 1.45
12 A-33-2P 1,036 6.33 11 3.17
37 A-12-2D 2,059 10.87 8 458
4 A-B4-2A 4,866 13.52 35 473
40 AD-1PP1 1,612 12.54 12 5.37
23 A07-2F 1,352 12.23 16 6.01
43 A2-1TMG2 1,000 8.33 22 6.11
28 A-21-1B 2,288 8.90 10 6.36
16 AT9-2G 1,644 11.22 14 6.39
30 A-52-1J 2,877 19.98 9 719
5 A-85-1G 1,471 11.44 18 7.36
32 AB7-1A 1,431 15.50 19 7.55
35 A-56-2B 2,723 16.26 10 7.56
20 A95-1M 1,960 21.78 17 9.26
44 A2-2F 3,658 28.45 1" 11.18
25 A14-1G 2,901 31.10 17 13.70
13 A-66-2A 5,964 41.75 8.7 14.41
48 A9-2CP3 3,456 24.96 16 154
15 T-85-1E 2,000 20.56 28 15.56
6 A-85-1E 2,854 30.13 21 16.65
17 AB60-1A 4,099 30.17 15 17.08
34 A-23-2E 4112 28.56 15 1713
41 AD-1PP8 2,408 26.76 27 18.06
50 AB-2A 6,279 34.01 1M 19.2
29 A-34-P1 4,441 32.91 17 20.97
49 A3-2PP3 4,600 35.14 18 23.0
10 A-89-2C 5,282 46.22 16 23.48
8 AT8-1P 3,823 46.19 23 24.42
36 A49-1B 10,081 71.41 9 2520
1 A-85-2F 3,273 35.16 28 25.46
2 A-T75-2P 10,338 60.31 9 25.85
3 A-40-1P 16,548 78.14 6 27.58
1 A75-18 8,456 50.50 12 28.19
9 A-55-1M 11,548 86.61 9 28.87
33 AT4-2E 10,688 86.10 12 35.63
45 AS-1E 8,452 81.00 16 37.56
47 A4-2A 7,180 61.83 19 37.9
42 AD-2GG2 4,602 54.97 31 39.63
7 A64-1D 10,233 7817 14 39.80
26 A14-2G 16,321 125.54 9 40.80
31 A-45-2A 5,355 64.71 29 43.14
39 A5-2RP4 6,826 83.43 23 43.61
46 T5-1E 11,062 102.94 16 49.16
19 A-89-1G 10,881 113.34 19 57.43
24 A-08-2C 9,599 95.99 23 61.33
22 A-95-2M 11,159 105.39 20 61.99
18 A82-1H 13,029 121.24 21 76.00
27 A-39-2C 30,464 190.40 1M 93.08
38 AS-TMG2 23,638 288.91 26 170.72
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P
FANTINN N.13

Tota Face & Boring Process (RL) Machine.1 Machine.2 Machine.3 Inspection Process(MV) Machine.1 Machine.2 Barrel Process(BL) Machine.1
ota
Flow Flow Flow |Complete |Complete | Due Over
No.of Job | (Job sequence) | Quantity | processing Processing Flow Flow Flow Processing | C/T Processing | C/T
CIT (sec) CIT (sec) CIT (sec) CIT (sec) C/T(sec) time  [C/T (sec)| time CIT(sec) time Job  |Job (days)| date | e
time (hrs) time(hrs) time (hrs) time (hrs) time (hrs) time(hrs) | (sec) time(hrs) | (sec)
(hrs) (hrs) (hrs) date
14 T-74-1G 238 165 6 040 040 040 19 1.26 126 1.65 0.07 1 2 0
21 T-07-1F 434 326 12 145 145 145 15 181 181 3.26 0.14 1 2 0
12 A33-2P 1,036 6.33 " 347 32 32 1 317 317 6.33 0.26 1 9 0
37 A12-2D 2,059 1087 8 458 458 497 1" 6.29 6.29 11.26 047 1 5 0
4 AB4-2A 4,866 1352 35 4.73 47 6.18 6 8.1 8.1 1444 0.5 0.68 0.68 16.12 063 1 16 0
40 AO-1PP1 1612 12.54 12 537 537 8.54 16 7.16 7.16 1843 077 1 5 0
23 AQT7-2F 1,352 1223 16 6.01 6.01 10.98 16 6.01 6.01 2045 0.56 0.21 0.21 20.66 0.86 1 3 0
43 A2-1MG2 1,000 8.33 22 6.11 6.11 12.29 8 222 222 20.65 0.86 1 3 0
28 A21-1B 2,288 8.90 10 6.36 6.36 14.89 4 254 254 2299 0.96 1 4 0
16 AT9-2G 1644 11.22 14 6.39 64 17.37 10 4.57 457 2522 057 0.26 0.26 2548 1.06 2 5 0
30 A52-1J 2877 19.98 9 719 719 1948 16 12.79 12.79 35.78 149 2 " 0
5 A85-1G 1471 1144 18 7.36 7.36 2225 10 4.09 4.09 29.30 122 2 5 0
32 ABT-1A 1431 15,50 19 755 755 2493 20 7.95 7.95 37.25 155 2 4 0
35 A56-2B 2,723 16.26 10 7.56 7.56 27.05 1" 8.32 8.32 4410 05 0.38 0.38 4448 1.85 2 7 0
20 A95-1M 1,960 21.78 17 9.26 9.26 3151 23 12.52 1252 49.78 207 3 9 0
44 A2-2F 3,658 2845 " 1118 11.18 36.10 17 17.27 1727 61.37 256 3 14 0
25 A14-1G 2,901 31.10 17 13.70 13.70 40.74 21 16.92 16.92 66.70 059 048 048 67.17 2.80 3 " 0
13 A66-2A 5,964 4175 8.7 1441 1441 4592 16 26.51 2651 87.88 05 083 083 88.71 370 4 20 0
48 A9-2CP3 3,456 24.96 16 154 154 51.46 10 9.60 9.60 76.30 3.18 4 15 0
15 T-85-1E 2,000 20.56 28 15.56 15.56 56.30 9 5.00 5.00 81.30 3.39 4 9 0
6 A85-1E 2,854 30.13 21 16.65 16.65 62.57 17 13.48 1348 94.78 3.95 4 10 0
17 A60-1A 4,099 3017 15 17.08 17.08 68.54 1 12.52 12.52 100.40 05 0.57 0.57 100.97 421 5 17 0
34 A23-2E 4112 28.56 15 1713 1713 7343 10 1142 1142 106.20 442 5 16 0
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23638

26.76

3401

3291

35.14

46.22

46.19

a4

35.16

60.31

78.14

50.50

86.61

86.10

81.00

61.83

5497

7817

12554

64.71

8343

102,94

11334

95.99

105.39

12124

19040

28891

23

28

29

23

23

20

21

26

18.06

19.2

2097

230

2348

24.42

2520

2546

2585

27.58

2819

2887

3563

37.56

379

39.63

39.80

40.80

4314

4361

49.16

5743

61.33

61.99

76.00

93.08

170.72

192

2348

2546

28.19

37.56

39.80

4361

93.08

87.73

111.20

136.66

164.85

20241

24221

285.82

347.15

440.23

2097

2442

25.85

2887

379

40.80

49.16

170.72

94.40

118.83

14467

17354

21144

25224

301.41

36340

534.12

18.06

230

2520

27.58

3563

39.63

43.14

5743

76.00

80.63

103.63

128.83

156.41

192.04

23166

274.80

33223

40823

44.80

9.09

34.46

50.56

2114

57.74

5047

4226

2393

15.34

36.95

20.83

39.82

5224

5441

34.66

4340

4343

93.08

118.19

8.70

1110

2201

44.80

50.56

5047

2393

36.95

2083

39.82

5441

4340

93.08

109.10

120.20

14221

187.02

23758

288.05

311.98

348.94

369.76

409.58

46398

507.38

600.46

1395

11.50

2124

9.09

34.46

2114

57.74

4226

16.34

8161

52.24

34.66

4343

120.15

131,65

162.89

161.98

196.44

217.58

27532

317.58

332,92

41453

466.76

501.43

544.86

652.31

0.87

0.84

0.64

0.73

0.53

140

061

117

117

142

0.74

154

151

181

423

087

084

0.64

073

053

140

061

117

142

074

154

151

181

423

087

121.04

132.29

142.94

15342

188.42

162.59

218.76

318.76

350.36

41765

370.50

468.30

465.50

546.67

604.70

455

0.04

5.04

551

5.96

6.39

7.85

6.77

8.19

9.90

9.1

1147

12.00

13.28

13.00

1387

14.60

1740

15.44

17.07

19.51

19.40

20.89

2114

22.78

2520

2718

23

25

28

24

2

24

28

27
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Face & Boring Process (RL) Machine.1 Machine.2 Machine.3 Inspection Process(MV) Machine.1 Machine.2 Barrel Process(BL) Machine.1
Total Complete
No.of (Job Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow | Complete
Quantity | processing Processing Processing| C/T Processing| C/T Job | Due date | oyer
Job | sequence) ) CIT (sec) CIT (sec)| time |C/T (sec)| time |C/T (sec)| time C/T(sec) time |C/T (sec)| time C/T(sec) time Job
time (hrs) time(hrs) time(hrs) | (sec) time(hrs) | (sec) (days) due
(hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs) (hrs)
date
14 T-74-1G 238 1.65 6 040 0.40 0.40 19 1.26 1.26 165 0.07 1 2 0
21 T-07-1F 434 3.26 12 145 145 145 15 1.81 181 3.26 0.14 1 2 0
12 A-33-2P 1,036 6.33 " 317 32 32 " 317 317 6.33 0.26 1 9 0
37 A12-2D 2,059 10.87 8 4.58 4.58 497 " 6.29 6.29 11.26 047 1 5 0
4 A-B4-2A 4,866 1352 35 4.73 4.7 6.18 6 8.1 8.11 14.44 0.5 0.68 0.68 15.12 0.63 1 16 0
40 A0-1PP1 1612 12.54 12 537 5.37 8.54 16 7.16 7.16 18.43 0.77 1 5 0
23 AQ7-2F 1,352 1223 16 6.01 6.01 10.98 16 6.01 6.01 2045 0.56 021 021 20.66 0.86 1 3 0
43 A2-1MG2 1,000 8.33 22 6.11 6.11 12.29 8 222 222 20.65 0.86 1 3 0
28 A21-1B 2,288 8.90 10 6.36 6.36 14.89 4 2.54 2.54 2299 0.96 1 4 0
16 AT9-2G 1,644 11.22 14 6.39 6.4 17.37 10 457 457 2522 0.57 0.26 0.26 2548 1.06 2 5 0
30 A52-1J 2,877 19.98 9 719 719 19.48 16 12.79 12.79 35.78 149 2 " 0
5 A-85-1G 1471 1144 18 7.36 7.36 2225 10 4.09 4.09 29.30 122 2 5 0
32 ABT-1A 1,431 15.50 19 7.55 7.55 2493 20 795 795 37.25 1.55 2 4 0
35 A-56-2B 2,723 16.26 10 7.56 756 27.05 " 8.32 8.32 4410 0.5 0.38 0.38 44.48 1.85 2 7 0
20 A95-1M 1,960 21.78 17 9.26 9.26 3151 23 1252 12.52 49.78 207 3 9 0
44 A2-2F 3,658 28.45 " 11.18 11.18 36.10 17 17.27 17.27 61.37 2.56 3 14 0
25 A14-1G 2,901 31.10 17 13.70 13.70 40.74 21 16.92 16.92 66.70 0.59 048 048 67.17 2.80 3 " 0
13 A-66-2A 5,964 41.75 8.7 14.41 1441 45.92 16 26.51 26.51 87.88 0.5 083 083 88.71 3.70 4 20 0
48 A9-2CP3 3,456 2496 16 154 15.4 51.46 10 9.60 9.60 76.30 3.18 4 15 0
15 T-85-1E 2,000 20.56 28 15.56 16.56 56.30 9 5.00 5.00 81.30 3.39 4 9 0
6 A-85-1E 2,854 30.13 21 16.65 16.65 62.57 17 1348 13.48 94.78 395 4 10 0
17 A-B0-1A 4,099 3017 156 17.08 17.08 68.54 " 1252 12.52 100.40 0.5 057 057 100.97 421 5 17 0
34 A-23-2E 4,112 28.56 156 1713 1713 7343 10 1142 11.42 106.20 442 5 16 0
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AD-1PP8
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A34-P1

A3-2PP3
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A5-1E
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AD-2GG2
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4441
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16,548
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7,180
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11,062
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16,321
5,356
6,826
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11,159
13,029

30,464

23,638

26.76

34.01

3291

35.14

46.22

46.19

141

35.16

60.31

78.14

50.50

86.61

86.10

81.00

61.83
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7817
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64.71

8343
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19040
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3563

37.56

379

39.63

39.80

49.16

5743

40.80

43.14

43.61

61.33

76.00

93.08

170.72
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2348

2546

28.19

37.56

39.80

40.80

43.61
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136.66

164.85

20241

24221
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2585
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49.16
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2520
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5743

61.33
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35042
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34.46

50.56

2114

57.74

5047

4226

2393

15.34

36.95

5224

5441

8161

2083

39.82

34.66

4340

4343

93.08

118.19
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1395

2201

44.80
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5047

2393
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2083

39.82

4340
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41834
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11.50

2124

9.09

34.46

21.14

57.74

42.26

15.34

52.24

81.61

34.66
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117.70

140.07

149.16

183.62
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654.64

05

0.68

05

05

05

05

067

05

05

05

05

05

0.69

05

05

05
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0.53

1.40

061

1.7

147

142

1.54

151

313

0.74
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182.59

149.77
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34453
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533.84
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4.80
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6.24
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20.90

2224

24.95

2728

20

21

21

23

25

28

22

24

22

24

28

27

144>



145

R
FANTINN N.15

mmmmﬁmmmqmmamLmuﬁ 3

Performance measures
Total
Total flow Number of | Total late Average
Rule ] processing ) Average | Total late | Maxinum
time (hrs) job days completetion | %Utilization
time (hrs) tardiness jobs lateness
time
Rule 3.1 9,362.67 2666.77 50 5 187.25 28.48% 0.10 3 2
Rule 3.2 9,383.80 | 2666.77 50 0 187.68 28.42% 0 0 0
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